OP \$40.00 87209728

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM456059

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Inspired by Claire Jane LLC		12/16/2017	Corporation: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Highwave, Inc.	
Street Address:	3301 W. 5th Street	
City:	Oxnard	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93030	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87209728	HIGHWAVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8055570480

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 805-557-0580

Email: akent@rincongroup.com

Correspondent Name: K. Andrew Kent

Address Line 1: 2815 Townsgate Road

Address Line 2: Suite 215

Address Line 4: Westlake Village, CALIFORNIA 91361

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	K. Andrew Kent
SIGNATURE:	/K. Andrew Kent/
DATE SIGNED:	12/27/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment Fully Signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006237 FRAME: 0366

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Inspired by Claire Jane LLC, having a place of business c/o Gregory B. Perleberg, Esq., CKR Law, 1800 Century Park East, 14th Floor, Los Angeles, California, filed and owns the pending application for federal registration of the trademark "HIGHWAVE" in International Classes 31 and 41. Application Serial No. 87/209,728 ("the "728 Application").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Inspired by Claire Jane LLC hereby assigns the '728 Application, together with all right, title, interest and goodwill it may claim in such application and applied-for mark and the business to which such mark pertains, to Highwave, Inc., having a place of business of 3301 W. 5th Street, Oxnard, CA 93030.

This assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, and signatures may be exchanged electronically, each of which will be deemed an original, and all of which together shall constitute one and the same agreement.

Dated: December 16, 2017

ASSIGNED BY INSPIRED BY CLAIRE JANE LLC

Claire Jane Vranian

Managing Member

ACCEPTED BY HIGHWAVE, INC.

^dGary Ross President